
North Otago Primary Schools’ Cross Country Results 
Monday 28th August

Year 8 Boys

Placing Name School

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th
9th
10th
11th
12th
13th
14th
15th
16th
17th
18th
19th
20th
21st

Boston Cathcart
Mason Matthews
Ollie O’Connell
Tyler Barlow
Flynn O’Connell
Riki Butson
Vinnie Moffat
Paul Flores
Finn McGeown
Archie Hill
Jack Doree
Roy Tepper
Orlando Narruhn
Kaeden Tango
Elijah Natiri
Ben Sewell
Saimone Malaefoou
James Fitzwater

OIS
Weston
EOHS
Weston
EOHS
Papakaio
Glenavy
Duntroon
Weston
Hampden
Omarama
Duntroon
Twizel Area
Weston
Weston
Papakaio
Glenavy
Maheno

Year 8 Girls

Placing Name School

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th
9th
10th
11th
12th
13th
14th
15th
16th
17th
18th
19th
20th

Mila Andrews
Ruth Bailey
Bailey Douglas
Kaylee Cooper
Livana Skevington
Lucy Mackenzie
Maddison McAra
Lily Hamilton
Jane Paton-Smith
Phoebe Hay
Belle Wainwright
Chelsea Koay
Felicity Montgomery
Emma Gardiner
Molly Kirkman
Gwen Celestial
Sinead Fraser-Stewart

Duntroon
Weston
Ardgowan
Papakaio
EOHS
EOHS
EOHS
Glenavy
OIS
Maheno
Duntroon
St Josephs
Duntroon
Twizel Area
Papakaio
Glenavy
Ardgowan



Year 7 Boys

Placing Name School

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th
9th
10th
11th
12th
13th
14th
15th
16th
17th
18th
19th
20th

Cohen McLachlan
Isaac McLean
Vinn Kennedy
Lucas Kofoed
Zack Melrose
Felix Jones
Sam Kearney
Alex Newton
Cash Louden
Luke Bremner
George Smith
Mason Wrenn
Tyler Vickers
Troy Smith
Andre Davis
Tevita Leo

Duntroon
OIS
OIS
Weston
Weston
Twizel Area
EOHS
Weston
OIS
OIS
Five Forks
Weston
EOHS
Twizel Area
Twizel Area
St Josephs

Year 7 Girls

Placing Name School

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th
9th
10th
11th
12th
13th
14th
15th
16th
17th
18th
19th
20th
21st
22nd

Catriona Schoneveld
Taylor Cromwell
Summer Brosnan
Charlee Cooper
Ruby Williams
Ruby Nelson
Delilah Brown
Greer Neal
Gracie Ruddenklau
Fern Carpenter
Lily Newlands
Maddie Donaldson
Maisie Johnstone
Aliyah Robertson
Lily Rowell
Olivia McEwan
Mila Bruce
Amanda Tofilau
Hiera Barrientos
Sophie Scarlett
Bailey Bacchus
Lucy Hoy

Weston
Weston
OIS
EOHS
Five Forks
Papakaio
Waitaki Valley
Duntroon
Five Forks
Kakanui
Waitaki Valley
Twizel Area
Weston
Maheno
OIS
Glenavy
Glenavy
St Josephs
St Josephs
Twizel Area
Twizel Area
Weston



Year 6 Boys

Placing Name School

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th
9th
10th
11th
12th
13th
14th
15th
16th
17th
18th
19th
20th
21st
2nd

Ryan Melrose
Kane Kelly
Oliver Hamilton
Jonty Drew
Jack Nowell
Jessie- Ray Repia King
Quinn Mathieson
Noah Mayhew
Odin Wardle
James Mason
Riley Clarke
Kaeson Vickers
Jackson Berry
Byrin Flower
Fynn Still
Emerson Morriss
Lockhart Easton
Connor Johnston
Gianni McKay
Kyden Fraser-Stewart
Flynn Crossan
Sohaib Mohammed

Weston
Palmerston
Duntroon
Weston
Waitaki Valley
Pembroke
Weston
Pembroke
Hampden
Omarama
Totara
Pembroke
Ardgowan
Five Forks
Fenwick
Fenwick
Papakaio
Weston
Te Pakihi o Maru
Ardgowan
Pembroke
Glenavy

Year 6 Girls

Placing Name School

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th
9th
10th
11th
12th
13th
14th
15th
16th
17th
18th
19th
20th
21st
22nd

Piper Douglas
Ruby Tremewan
Nicole McMurtrie
Stella Kawau
Izzy Jackson
Ava Tait
Emily Addison
Pippa Kirkman
Ella Bremner
Tilly Harnett
Ally Cuaresma
Indiana Illingworth
Raylene Chua
Harriet Isbister
Zoe Fortune
Hope Helm
Paige Kearney
Sisilia Taueli
Shelby Geary
Hila’atu Leo
Paige Pehi
Luka Cotter

Ardgowan
Duntroon
Omarama
Ardgowan
Palmerston
Waitaki Valley
Totara
Papakaio
Fenwick
Ardgowan
Weston
Weston
Fenwick
Five Forks
Papakaio
Palmerston
Palmerston
Glenavy
Five Forks
St Josephs
Fenwick
Pembroke



Year 5 Boys

Placing Name School

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th
9th
10th
11th
12th
13th
14th
15th
16th
17th
18th
19th
20th
21st
22nd

Jimmy Moore
Marlow Kruskopf
Owen Anderson
Tevita Fangupo
Avery Newton
Jimmy McNally
Axel McLeod
Ari Wright
Dom Bremner
Archie Johnstone
Sam Ruddenklau
Lleyton Mcleod
Kane Bell
Jacob Trezise
Alexander Roa
Lennox Vickers
Blake McMurtrie
Kiandre Perez
Rhys Cromwell
Neiko
Toni Grey
Sylas Tairi

Omarama
Fenwick
Maheno
Te Pakihi o Maru
Weston
Maheno
Palmerston
Papakaio
Fenwick
Weston
Five Forks
Omarama
Duntroon
Duntroon
St Josephs
Pembroke
Fenwick
Glenavy
Weston
Kakanui
Te Pakihi o Maru
Totara

Year 5 Girls

Placing Name School

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th
9th
10th
11th
12th
13th
14th
15th
16th
17th
18th
19th
20th
21st
22nd

Nadia Williams
Harper McKenzie
Isla Hannigan
Beth Taylor
Olivia Brown
Kendall Milmine
Kaydence Steel
Sadie McLachlan
Imogen Williams
Paige Hunter
Hazel Thelning
Millie Dodds
Harriet Kyd
Harper McLay
Emily McGeown
Meliame
Deliah Moffat
Evelyn-Rose Sewell
Willa Manson
Adahlia Tohiariki
Gracie Cooper
Alexiah Hand

Five Forks
Weston
Weston
Kakanui
Waitaki Valley
Weston
Palmerston
Duntroon
Five Forks
Omarama
Maheno
Twizel Area
Twizel Area
Fenwick
St Josephs
Te Pakihi o Maru
Glenavy
Papakaio
Weston
Glenavy
Papakaio
Ardgowan



Year 4 Boys

Placing Name School

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th
9th
10th
11th
12th
13th
14th
15th
16th
17th
18th
19th
20th
21st
22nd

Harry Nowell
Hunter Forrest
Hugh Newton
Sid Strachan
Mark Laming
Moss Hurrell
Jax Carey
Tate Hamilton
Javantay Fawkes
Fletcher Diedrichs
Gus Mills
Henry Tremewan
Hayden Joyce
Riley Hooper
Kyno Greaney
Louie Smith
Remy Jennings
Hudson Ferguson
Adam Conradie
Eddie Wylie
Fausto Bratina
Eli Morriss

Waitaki Valley
Pembroke
Weston
Papakaio
Papakaio
Palmerston
Fenwick
Duntroon
Ardgowan
Totara
Kakanui
Duntroon
Palmerston
Glenavy
Ardgowan
Totara
Fenwick
Papakaio
Fenwick
Fenwick
Fenwick
Fenwick

Year 4 Girls

Placing Name School

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th
9th
10th
11th
12th
13th
14th
15th
16th
17th
18th
19th
20th
21st
22nd

Tima Taufi
Harriet Easton
Dinah Davison
Tori Kearney
Jessie Ralston
Ella Stalker
Aviah Tairi
Sydnee Matthews
Twaney Diedericks
Manaia Darling
Eva Mino
Maddelyn Siakifilo
Sophie Stringer
Lola Njari
Bella McKenzie
Briar McKerchar
Isla
Mary Coleman
Nesha Rhodes
Boh Hamilton
Margot Finlay
Fine Latu

Te Pakihi o Maru
Papakaio
Fenwick
Palmerston
Omarama
Hampden
Totara
Weston
Weston
St Josephs
St Josephs
Hampden
Weston
Fenwick
Ardgowan
Omarama
Five Forks
Weston
Weston
Duntroon
Papakaio
Te Pakihi o Maru


